

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1180 OF 2017

Prakash Chimanlal ShethPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 4 OthersRespondent

Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh i/b Sathyanarayanan For Petitioner

Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP For Respondent

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 3rd December, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner No. , Stand
over to 05/12/2019

(ASSOCIATE)